## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ĎATA					
		Na	ame	Execution Date		
Ben Hertzberg				07/07/2012		
Nathan Tuck				08/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NVIDIA Corpc	NVIDIA Corporation				
Street Address:	2701 San Ton	2701 San Tomas Expressway				
City:	Santa Clara	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95050	95050				
Application Number: 1		1358670	13586700			
		1358670	00			
CORRESPONDENCI	<u>-</u> DATA					
Fax Number: 5034594142						
Dhanai	503-459-4141					
Phone:		-				
Email:	komphou		ahmrt.com rass first: if that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent vía		
Email:	komphou		ahmrt.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i>	l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i>	komphou <i>be sent to the e-r</i>	nail addro		l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	komphou <i>be sent to the e-r</i> e: ALLEMA 806 SW	nail addro N HALL BROADV	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP	l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	komphou <i>be sent to the e-r</i> e: ALLEMA 806 SW SUITE 6	mail addro N HALL BROADV 00	<i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP WAY	l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	komphou <i>be sent to the e-r</i> e: ALLEMA 806 SW SUITE 6	mail addro N HALL BROADV 00	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP	l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	komphou be sent to the e-n e: ALLEMA 806 SW SUITE 6 PORTLA	Mail addre N HALL BROADV 00 NND, ORI	<i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP WAY	l be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	komphou be sent to the e-n e: ALLEMA 806 SW SUITE 6 PORTLA T NUMBER:	MALL BROADV 00 ND, ORI	<i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP WAY EGON 97205-3335	l be sent via		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ben Hertzberg and Nathan Tuck ("Assignors"), have invented subject matter ("the invention") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CUSTOM CHAINING STUBS FOR INSTRUCTION CODE TRANSLATION" ("the application"), which;

 $\Box$  is filed concurrently herewith;

 $\boxtimes$  was filed on <u>August 15, 2012</u> and was given Application No. <u>13/586,700</u> (I/we authorize and hereby request the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the above blanks when known);

WHEREAS, NVIDIA Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to NVIDIA Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the application and the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to NVIDIA Corporation, and its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree to communicate to NVIDIA Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting the invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to NVIDIA Corporation, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NVIDIA Corporation, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this <u>7</u> day of
<u>July</u> , 2012.	~3 1
	By tention
	Ben Hertzberg
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this day of
, 2012.	

Nathan Tuck

Page 1 of 1 – ASSIGNMENT TO NVIDIA CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 028793 FRAME: 0672

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ben Hertzberg and Nathan Tuck ("Assignors"), have invented subject matter ("the invention") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CUSTOM CHAINING STUBS FOR INSTRUCTION CODE TRANSLATION" ("the application"), which;

 $\square$  is filed concurrently herewith;

was filed on <u>August 15, 2012</u> and was given Application No. <u>13/586,700</u> (I/we authorize and hereby request the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the above blanks when known);

WHEREAS, NVIDIA Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway. Santa Clara, CA 95050, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to NVIDIA Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the application and the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to NVIDIA Corporation, and its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree to communicate to NVIDIA Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting the invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, substitutions, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to NVIDIA Corporation, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NVIDIA Corporation, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Nather Transmission

Nathan Tuck

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT TO NVIDIA CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 028793 FRAME: 0673

### **RECORDED: 08/15/2012**